Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates

Population
Under 20
20-64

65 & Over

Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly adults
Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly persons
Avg. monthly persons
Persons

Avg. monthly children
Avg. monthly children

Total of programs listed

74,232
18,317
49,241

6,674

Persons Served

Riley

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

155
51

94
2,712
485

172
31
76
88

111
37
112
2,708
1,056
0

162
29

90

89

143
41

97
2,737
942

184
11
82
75

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$215,788
$12,649
$493,794
$4,011,408
$381,358
$0
$323,545
$173,328
$2,913,094
$390,854

FY 2020
$8,915,818

FY 2021

$159,662
$54,068
$555,193
$6,264,523
$401,901
$0
$268,963
$179,183
$2,621,916
$413,030

FY 2021
$10,918,439

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov
Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$182,482
$36,773
$575,067
$8,820,696
$875,495
$0
$415,755
$67,983
$2,943,235
$396,169

FY 2022
$14,313,655



