

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

## Riley

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	155	111	143	\$215,788	\$159,662	\$182,482
Avg. monthly adults	51	37	41	\$12,649	\$54,068	\$36,773
Avg. monthly children	94	112	97	\$493,794	\$555,193	\$575,067
Avg. monthly persons	2,712	2,708	2,737	\$4,011,408	\$6,264,523	\$8,820,696
Persons	485	1,056	942	\$381,358	\$401,901	\$875,495
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	172	162	184	\$323,545	\$268,963	\$415,755
Persons	31	29	11	\$173,328	\$179,183	\$67,983
Avg. monthly children	76	90	82	\$2,913,094	\$2,621,916	\$2,943,235
Avg. monthly children	88	89	75	\$390,854	\$413,030	\$396,169
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$8,915,818	\$10,918,439	\$14,313,655

## **2019 County Population Estimates**

Population 74,232 Under 20 18,317 20-64 49,241 65 & Over 6,674

